
9:00am - Until
June 14th, 2025

FORE THE
CURE CLASSIC

FORE THE
CURE CLASSIC

The goal of this event is to raise funds for the
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society. This cause is
close to our hearts as a family member has
been battling chemotherapy treatments for
Leukemia over the past 4 years. Thanks to
advancements in treatments they were able
to quickly beat the Leukemia and still be
active for the remainder of their time on
chemotherapy.

LET'S COME AND
SPREAD THE LOVE

Enjoy a fun round of golf with friends at a
beautiful course. Opportunities to help
your score or hurt others score will be

available throughout the round.

Golf TournamentGolf Tournament

Enjoy a delectable spread of food and
refreshments throughout the event.

Delicious Food & BeveragesDelicious Food & Beverages

Contests will be available to participate
in during and after your round of golf.
Prizes will be awarded to the winner

during the catered dinner.

Contests & PrizesContests & Prizes

Bid on exciting items and participate in
our raffles for a chance to win fantastic

items.

Auction & RaffleAuction & Raffle

Event Highlights

( 3 3 6 )  5 5 8 - 9 9 0 1
n p i n g r a m @ c c i m a c h i n e . c o m

CONTACT US

F o r e  T h e  C u r e

SOCIALS

Jamestown Park
Golf Course

Sponsorship OpportunitiesSponsorship Opportunities
Click the link below to lean more!

https://www.zeffy.com/donation-form/2025-fore-the-cure-classic


F o r e  T h e  C u r e

SOCIALS

FORE THE CURE CLASSIC
SPONSORSHIP

OPPORTUNITIES

FORE THE CURE CLASSIC
SPONSORSHIP

OPPORTUNITIES

2 Teams
Logo on Advertising

Plaque
Signage at Hole
Tee Box Marker

Flag
Shirts for 8

Signage on Cart
Banner at Clubhouse

Activation at Hole

Title Sponsor - $13,000Title Sponsor - $13,000

( 3 3 6 )  5 5 8 - 9 9 0 1
n p i n g r a m @ c c i m a c h i n e . c o m

CONTACT US

Platinum Sponsor - $10,000Platinum Sponsor - $10,000
2 Teams

Logo on Advertising
Plaque

Signage at Hole
Tee Box Marker

Flag
Shirts for 8

Signage on Cart
Activation at Hole

Gold Sponsor - $7,500Gold Sponsor - $7,500
2 Team

Logo on Advertising
Plaque

Signage at Hole
Tee Box Marker

Flag
Shirts for 4

Activation at Hole

Silver Sponsor - $5,000Silver Sponsor - $5,000
1 Team

Logo on Advertising
Plaque

Signage at Hole
Tee Box Marker

Flag
Activation at Hole

Bronze Sponsor - $2,500Bronze Sponsor - $2,500
1 Team

Logo on Advertising
Signage at Hole
Tee Box Marker

Flag
Activation at Hole

Catering SponsorCatering Sponsor

Contest SponsorContest Sponsor Donated Auction ItemsDonated Auction Items

Hole Sponsorships

Provides Food for DinnerProvides Food for Dinner
Beverage SponsorBeverage Sponsor

Provides Drinks for Full DayProvides Drinks for Full Day

Provide Prizes for 2 ContestProvide Prizes for 2 Contest

1 Team
Logo on Advertising

Shirts for 4
Plaque

Signage at Serving Station
Activation at Clubhouse

1 Team
Logo on Advertising

Shirts for 4
Plaque

Signage on Beverage Carts
Activation at Clubhouse

Donate Items for AuctionDonate Items for Auction
1 Team

Logo on Advertising
Plaque

Signage at Contest Holes
Activation at Clubhouse

Social Media Recognition

Auxiliary Sponsorships

https://www.zeffy.com/ticketing/2025-fore-the-cure-classic-sponsorship-opportunities

